exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice Dated 25.08.2025 
calling upon the Borrower Sri Dilip Kumar Mondial, S/o. Sisir Kanta Mondal to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 16,74,920.05 (Rupees 
Sixteen Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and Five Paise 
only} within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession 
of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him /

[...]

this 13th Day of November of the year 2025. 

The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Canara Bank, Kasba Branch for an amount of Rs. 16,74,920.05 
(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and Five 
Paise only) and interest thereon. 

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, 
in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property : All that piece and parcel of a residential

[...]

Subhash Chandra Saha (Guarantor), Vill - Majhikhara, P.O. - Paligram, 
Dist - Purba Burdwan, Pin - 713 141. 

3. Mrs. Hira Mitra (Guarantor), W/o. Mr. Alok Mitra, Vill + P.O. - Digha, Dist - 
Purba Burdwan, Pin - 713 128. 

with our Ghuskara Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 5,92,687.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty 
Seven only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower, Guarantor, Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice 
is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned 
has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers

[...]

9 of the said rules on this 12th Day of November of the year 2025. 

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Indian Bank, Ghuskara Branch for an amount of Rs. 5,92,687.00 
(Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven only) as 
on 20.08.2025 and interest thereon. 

“We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and 
the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the 
securities” 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY